Validity of Bids:The  Bids  should  remain  valid  for  six  months  from  the  last  date  of
submission of the Bids.  (Currency of the validity of the bids depends upon nature of the case) 

13. Earnest Money Deposit: Bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
for an amount of  Rs. 4,200 (Rs. Four Thousand Two Hundred) only along with their bids.  The
EMD may be submitted in the form of an Account Payee Demand Draft, Banker’s Cheque in
favour of Accounts Officer, FTII, Pune. Bank Guarantee from any of the Public Sector Banks or a
private Sector Bank authorized to conduct government business as per Annexure-I.